CH \$815.00 45443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenlee Tools, Inc.	FORMERLY Greenlee Textron Inc.	01/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tempo Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	1390 Aspen Way
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4544301	ACALERT
Registration Number:	4301787	ADAPTAJACK
Registration Number:	4918594	AIRSCOUT
Registration Number:	2445055	BROADCASTREADY
Registration Number:	2519097	CABLECASTER
Registration Number:	4740649	DATASCOUT
Registration Number:	2689295	DATASHARK
Registration Number:	4400632	DATASHARK
Registration Number:	2529742	
Registration Number:	2436461	FIBERCAT
Registration Number:	2355875	FIBERWORKS
Registration Number:	3870442	HUMBUCKER
Registration Number:	2859106	HUMBUCKER
Registration Number:	3973826	JACK TERMINATOR
Registration Number:	2435249	LAN PRONAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	1636759	LANCAT
Registration Number:	2880112	MARKER-MATE
Registration Number:	2497348	MICROTDR
Registration Number:	2008853	NETCAT
		TRADEMARK

900484592 REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0161

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147071	PALADIN
Registration Number:	2261638	PALADIN TOOLS
Registration Number:	2080373	PC CABLE-CHECK
Registration Number:	2429738	PROGRESSIVE
Registration Number:	2356079	SENSOLITE
Registration Number:	2034673	SIDEKICK
Registration Number:	1894967	T-BUG
Registration Number:	4659666	TELSCOUT
Registration Number:	2527348	TEMPO
Registration Number:	2891562	TEMPO
Registration Number:	1121344	THROWMASTER
Registration Number:	2257667	TONERANGER
Registration Number:	2486314	UNI MARKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9137775601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: trademarks@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: Erise IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7015 College Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall S. Honeyman
SIGNATURE:	/Marshall S. Honeyman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page3.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page4.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page5.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page6.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page7.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page8.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page9.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page10.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page11.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page12.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page13.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page14.tif

source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page15.tif
source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page16.tif
source=IP Assignment - Execution Version#page17.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of January 31, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Tempo Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee") and Greenlee Tools, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Greenlee Textron Inc.) ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 31, 2019 between Assignor's parent company Emerson Electric Co., a Missouri corporation ("Seller"), and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, desires to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of any Liens other than Permitted Liens, all of Assignor's and its Affiliates' right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP Assets set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assigned IP"), and Assignee desires to acquire and accept all of Assignor's and its Affiliates' entire right, title and interest in, to and under such Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as more fully set forth in the Purchase Agreement and subject to the terms and conditions therein, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby acquire and accept, all of Assignor's and its Affiliates' right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP throughout the universe and all rights corresponding thereto, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Liens, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all income, royalties or payments now or hereafter due or payable in relation to the Assigned IP, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, common law rights, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world.
- 3. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, indemnities, limitations and other terms contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. Upon the reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor shall, and shall cause its Affiliates to, execute all documents and take all actions as may be necessary to enable Assignee to perfect, enforce, defend, register and/or record its right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP, in each case, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee.

- 5. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record and register Assignee as assignee and owner of entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. No waiver, modification or change of any provision of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#91620795v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

AS ASSIGNOR:

GREENLEE TOOLS, INC.

<u> ΣΣ:</u>

Name: John A. Sperino Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to IP Assignment]

AS ASSIGNEE:

TEMPO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Name/ JASON E. BUTCH/LO Title: PLESIDENT

[Signature Page to IP Assignment]

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED IP

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
PASSIVE ELECTRICAL MARKER FOR UNDERGROUND USE AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/29213	4/15/1 999	6097293	8/1/200 0
LINE TESTER	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/30292 3	4/30/1 999	6466885	10/15/2 002
ELECTRONIC FIBEROPTIC POWER AND WAVELENGTH MEASURING INSTRUMENT	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/38360 9	8/26/1 999	6392746	5/21/20 02
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZIN G THE LOADING PATTERN OF A TELECOMMUNIC ATIONS TRANSMISSION LINE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/39266 9	9/7/19 99	6263047	7/17/20 01
ADAPTER SYSTEM USABLE IN CONJUNCTION WITH A FIBEROPTIC TERMINATION INSPECTION MICROSCOPE TO INSPECT FIBEROPTIC CABLE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/58060 5	5/30/2 000	6412987	7/2/200
SELF LEVELING UNDERGROUND MARKER	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/69007 2	10/16/ 2000	6380857	4/30/20 02

#91620795v4

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
METHOD FOR LOCATING AN OPEN IN A CONDUCTIVE LINE OF AN INSULATED CONDUCTOR	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/69776 3	10/25/ 2000	6559651	5/6/200 3
ADDRESSABLE UNDERGROUND MARKER	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/70484 6	11/2/2	6388575	5/14/20 02
CUTTING AND STRIPPING TOOL	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/935732	8/24/2 001	6526661	3/4/200
TIME DOMAIN REFLECTOMETE R WITH DIGITALLY GENERATED VARIABLE WIDTH PULSE OUTPUT	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/96768 6	9/26/2 001	6670837	12/30/2 003
TIME DOMAIN REFLECTOMETE R WITH WIDEBAND DUAL BALANCED DUPLEXER LINE COUPLING CIRCUIT	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/96745 7	9/26/2	6621562	9/16/20 03
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FILTERING UNWANTED NOISE WHILE AMPLIFYING A DESIRED SIGNAL	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/05775	10/25/ 2001	6946850	9/20/20 05
IMPROVED CUTTER FOR FO CABLE AND METHOD OF USING SAME	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/02714	12/20/ 2001	6735870	5/18/20 04
ALIGNING SLEEVE FOR A BUNDLE OF FIBEROPTIC CYLINDRICAL FIBERS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/09580	2/19/2 002	6654528	11/25/2 003
CRIMP FOR JACK	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/07881 0	2/19/2 002	6807728	10/26/2 004

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
CRIMPING TOOL FOR CONNECTING A MODULAR PLUG CONNECTOR	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/408239	4/8/20 03	7040007	5/9/200
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR LOCATING A SINGLE PASSIVE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL MARKER TYPE THAT DISTINGUISHES FALSE INDICATIONS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/800300	3/11/2 004	7095231	8/22/20 06
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR RAPIDLY LOCATING ALL PASSIVE UNDERGROUND ELECTRONIC MARKER TYPES	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/80030	3/11/2 004	7170411	1/30/20 07
GROUND RESISTANCE TEST APPARATUS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	11/97762 2	10/25/ 2007	7710122	5/4/201
APPARATUS FOR DETECTING IMBALANCES IN A PAIRED LINE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/00496 5	12/20/ 2007	7719288	5/18/20 10
APPARATUS FOR DETECTING IMBALANCES IN A PAIRED LINE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/76883 4	4/28/2 010	8232807	7/31/20 12
METHOD OF TESTING GROUND RESISTANCE BY MAKING USE OF EXISTING TELEPHONE LINES	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/20044 6	8/28/2 008	8237459	8/7/201 2
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPENDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/48538	6/16/2 009	8237427	8/7/201

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
METHOD FOR PERFORMING A SHIELD INTEGRITY TEST AND FOR ISOLATING TROUBLE IN THE SHIELD USING GRAPHICAL ANALYSIS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/60395 9	10/22/ 2009	8284904	10/9/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	CANADA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	2704103	5/13/2 010	2704103	1/19/20 16
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	BELGIUM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	DENMARK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	FRANCE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20 12
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	GERMANY	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	IRELAND	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	ITALY	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	SPAIN	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20
WIDEBAND HIGH IMPEDANCE BRIDGING MODULE	UNITED KINGDOM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10164086. 0	5/27/2 010	2264993	1/18/20

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	CANADA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	2710639	7/21/2 010	2710639	8/22/20 17
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	BELGIUM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	FRANCE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	GERMANY	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	NETHERLA NDS	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	ITALY	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237.	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	SPAIN	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237. 1	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	UNITED KINGDOM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10170237. 1	7/21/2 010	2282499	4/25/20 18
APPARATUS FOR DETECTING IMBALANCES IN A PAIRED LINE	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	11163990. 2	4/28/2 011		
ELECTRICAL HAZARD WARNING IN AUDIO SIGNAL PROBE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	13/30505 6	11/28/ 2011	8754629	6/17/20
CUTTING, STRIPPING AND CRIMPING ALL- IN-ONE TOOL	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	13/37296 1	2/14/2 012	9059573	6/16/20
TEST INSTRUMENT FOR PULSE TDR, STEP TDR, AND TRANSMISSION ANALYSIS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	12/83819 9	7/16/2 010	8564302	10/22/2 013
PLACED WIRELESS INSTRUMENTS FOR PREDICTING QUALITY OF SERVICE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	14/50610 6	10/3/2 014	9992690	6/5/201
PLACED WIRELESS INSTRUMENTS	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	14187880. 1	10/7/2 014		
INSTALLED RADIO DEVICES FOR PREDICTING SERVICE QUALITY	JAPAN	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	2014- 209073	10/10/ 2014		
PLACED WIRELESS INSTRUMENTS FOR PREDICTING QUALITY OF SERVICE	CHINA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	20141053 9248.5	10/13/ 2014		
LOOSE TUBE FIBER CABLE ADAPTER AND SPLICE-ON CONNECTOR ADAPTER	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	15/08496 5	3/30/2 016	9835799	12/5/20 17

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING AND OPTIMIZING PERFORMANCE OF WIRELESS NETWORKS HAVING MULTIPLE ACCESS POINTS	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	17166913. 8	4/18/2 017		
DISTRIBUTED SENSOR NETWORK FOR MEASURING AND OPTIMIZING WIRELESS NETWORKS	EUROPE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	17188380. 4	8/29/2 017		
CABLE CUTTER/CRIMPE R MECHANISM	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/079089	2/20/2 002	6766581	7/27/20 04
CUTTER FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE AND METHOD OF USING SAME	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	10/027141	12/20/ 2001	6735870	5/18/20 04
METHOD OF CHARACTERIZIN G EVENTS IN ACQUIRED WAVEFORM DATA FROM A METALLIC TRANSMISSION CABLE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/054369	4/2/19 98	6195614	2/27/20 01
LOW FREQUENCY SUPPRESSION CIRCUIT FOR A TIME DOMAIN REFLECTOMETE R	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	GRANTED	09/032435	2/27/1 998	6124717	9/26/20 00
CABLE STRIPPING TOOL AND BI- DIRECTIONAL CUTTING BLADE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	15/241556	8/19/2 016		

Title	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A GRAPHIC ILLUSTRATION OF WIRELESS NETWORK PERFORMANCE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	15/048801	2/19/2 016		
PLACED WIRELESS INSTRUMENTS FOR PREDICTING QUALITY OF SERVICE	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	15/974113	5/8/20 18		
DISTRIBUTED SENSOR NETWORK FOR MEASURING AND OPTIMIZING WIRELESS NETWORKS	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	15/688099	8/28/2 017		
Systems And Methods For Determining And Optimizing Performance of Wireless Networks Having Multiple Access Points	USA	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	PENDING	15/487147	4/13/2 017		
	USA		PENDING - UNPUBLIS HED	15/821208	11/22/ 2017		
	USA		PENDING - UNPUBLIS HED	15/821237	11/22/ 2017		

Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACALERT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	85/768785	11/01/2012	4544301	06/03/2014
ADAPTAJACK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	85/145997	10/06/2010	4301787	03/12/2013
AIRSCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	86/094378	10/17/2013	4918594	03/15/2016
AIRSCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	Canada	1721975	04/01/2015	TMA9753 92	07/11/2017
BROADCASTREADY	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/693049	04/28/1999	2445055	04/17/2001
CABLECASTER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/712082	05/18/1999	2519097	12/18/2001
DATASCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	86/271213	05/05/2014	4740649	05/19/2015
DATASCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	Canada	1700886	11/03/2014	TMA9763 41	07/20/2017
DATASCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	European Union (Community)	013410667	06/18/2001	013410667	03/23/2015
DATASHARK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/272409	06/18/2001	2689295	02/18/2003
DATASHARK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	85/367829	07/11/2011	4400632	09/10/2013
DESIGN (Tempo Globe)	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/223931	03/13/2001	2529742	01/15/2002
DESIGN (Tempo Globe)	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	European Union (Community)	002384287	09/13/2001	002384287	09/11/2003
FIBERCAT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/764654	07/30/1999	2436461	03/20/2001
FIBERWORKS	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/431486	02/09/1998	2355875	06/06/2000
HUMBUCKER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	85/000649	03/29/2010	3870442	11/02/2010
HUMBUCKER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	78/215338	02/14/2003	2859106	06/29/2004
JACK TERMINATOR	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	85/148642	10/08/2010	3973826	06/07/2011
LAN PRONAVIGATOR	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/005431	03/14/2000	2435249	03/13/2001
LANCAT (Stylized)	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	74/042216	03/26/1990	1636759	03/05/1991
MARKER-MATE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/484450	01/22/2003	2880112	08/31/2004
MARKER-MATE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	European Union (Community)	003086063	03/05/2003	003086063	12/20/2004

#91620795v4

Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MICROTDR	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/053557	05/22/2000	2497348	10/09/2001
NETCAT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	74/481979	01/21/1994	2008853	10/15/1996
PALADIN	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	73/214714	05/07/1979	1147071	02/17/1981
PALADIN TOOLS	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/399655	12/03/1997	2261638	07/13/1999
PALADIN TOOLS	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	Germany	398511659	09/07/1998	398511659	03/05/1999
PC CABLE-CHECK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	74/593984	11/02/1994	2080373	07/15/1997
PROGRESSIVE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/894750	01/12/2000	2429738	02/20/2001
SENSOLITE	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/505395	06/19/1998	2356079	06/06/2000
SIDEKICK	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	74/300968	07/31/1992	2034673	02/04/1997
T-BUG	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	74/522362	05/04/1994	1894967	05/23/1995
TELSCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	86/300518	06/04/2014	4659666	12/23/2014
TELSCOUT	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	Canada	0778009	03/16/1995	TMA4574 17	05/17/1996
ТЕМРО	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/223932	03/13/2001	2527348	01/08/2002
ТЕМРО	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/314443	09/12/2001	2891562	10/05/2004
ТЕМРО	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	European Union (Community)	002384105	09/13/2001	002384105	06/13/2003
THROWMASTER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	73/157551	02/03/1978	1121344	07/03/1979
TONERANGER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	75/272485	04/10/1997	2257667	06/29/1999
UNI MARKER	Greenlee Tools, Inc.	United States of America	76/010201	03/27/2000	2486314	09/04/2001

Domain Names

Domain Name	Registrant
AIRSCOUTWIFI.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
DATASHARKTOOLS.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
DATASHARK-TOOLS.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
ETHERNET-TESTING.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
GETAIRSCOUT.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
PALADINTOOLS.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
PALADIN-TOOLS.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
PALADINTOOLS.NET	Greenlee Tools, Inc.
SIDEKICKPLUS.COM	Greenlee Tools, Inc.

#91620795v4

Trade Secrets

Trade secrets owned by Seller or any Ret	ained Subsidiary and used exclusively in the
conduct of the Business as of the date of this Ass	signment.

#91620795v4

Copyrights

Copyrights or works of authorship owned by Seller or any Retained Subsidiary and used	l
exclusively in the conduct of the Business as of the date of this Assignment.	

#91620795v4

RECORDED: 02/07/2019